141 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Compact table cylinder
(Vertical type, linear ball bearing)
KTXH series
KTXH series
KTXH 20 - 30 S AS
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
② Bore size
6 6mm 16 16mm
10 10mm 20 20mm
How to order
① Series
KTXH
Compact table cylinder
(Vertical type, linear ball bearing)
③ Stroke
Bore size Standard stroke Max. stroke
6 5 10 15 20 25 30 30
10 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 50
16 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 60
20 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 60
④ Magnet
S Built-in magnet
Features
●  It is a miniature linear ball bearing integrated cylinder
●  It has excellent straightness and anti-rotation,
      so it is suitable for precision assembly
●  There is a slot for attaching an auto switch
●  In a two-way, can attach the work
●  In a three-way, can connect the pipes
●  In a four-way, can attached the cylinders
Symbol
  Specifications
Item / Bore size(㎜) 6 10 16 20
Acting type Double acting type
Fluid Compressed air
Operation pressure 0.15~0.7MPa
Proof pressure 1.2MPa
Temperature -20 ~ +70℃
Allowable kinetic energy J 0.008 0.025 0.05 0.1
Operating piston speed 50~500mm/s
Stroke length tolerance 100 Below +1.0
   0
Cushion type Bumper
Auto switch applied model D-A93K, D-F9NK, D-F9PK, D-F9BK
Port size M5x0.8
151 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Compact table cylinder
(Vertical type, linear ball bearing)
KTXH series
Unit:mm
Bore
size
(㎜)
Rod
size
(㎜)
Direction of
operation
Projected
net area
(㎟)
Operation pressure(MPa)
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
6 3
Forward 42 8 13 17 21 25 29
Backward 57 11 17 23 29 34 40
8 4
Forward 75 15 23 30 38 45 53
Backward 101 20 30 40 51 61 71
12 6
Forward 170 34 51 68 85 102 119
Backward 226 45 68 90 113 136 158
16 8
Forward 302 60 91 121 151 181 211
Backward 402 80 121 161 201 241 281
20 10
Forward 471 94 141 188 236 283 330